FORM PTO-1595	01-22-1	999	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
A. M. 81-40		18818 (818: 112) 122;	09/1	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of .	1009467	91 ———	attached orig	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	address of	receiving party(ies):
	//20/98 Merger  hange of Name	Internal Ad  300 Hec Street Addre City: Shizu 0911	'dPCT/PT0 ess: <u>789, M</u> oka-ken	Ltd.  O 2 0 NOV 1998  iyakami, Shimizu-shi  State JAPAN Zip: 424-  ty(ies) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):			
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/194216	h a new application		nte of the appli	ication is: November 17, 1998
	Additional number(s) at a	 ached? ⊐Yes ⊠	No.	
5. Name and address of party to whom corconcerning this document should be mai	-	6. Total numbe	r of application	ns and patents involved: _1_
R FC:Sas	)	7. Total Fee (3	7 C.F.R. §3.41	)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Street Address: 1200 Leader Buil	aing	☑ Enclos	sed	
	:	□ Author	rized to be cha	arged to Deposit Account
City: <u>Cleveland</u> State: <u>OH</u> Zij			), Order No	o. 31201 age if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPAC	E	
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and copy is a true copy of the original  Joseph J. Corso  Name of Person Signing  Total number	document.	ature	<i></i>	November 20, 1998  Date

PATENT REEL: 9704 FRAME: 0390

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements have been made by the undersigned in A liquid pressure pattern-transferring ink, a liquid pressure pattern-transferring film, a liquid pressure pattern-transferred article and a method of transferring a print pattern on an objective/ and are the subject of a patent application prepared for filing in the United States Patent and under a Trademark Office, and executed by the undersigned on the dates indicated below in the appropriate spaces to the right of the signatures of the undersigned, which application is further pressure identified as Pearne, Gordon, McCoy & Granger Docket No. 31201.

body

liquid

WHEREAS, <u>CUBIC Co., Ltd.</u>, a corporation of <u>Japan</u>, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Pearne, Gordon, McCoy & Granger the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

	Date 1 Signed Declaration	Foday's Date	
, Yasuhiw Kazama Witness	November	17, 98 November 17,	98 Nobuguh Otahu
Witness	Address:	180-6, Imaizumi, Sh Shizuoka-ken 424-08	

Page 1 of 2 PGM&G PT605

> **PATENT** REEL: 9704 FRAME: 0391

Yasuhiw Kayama Witness  Witness Witness	Novembor  Address:	17, 93 November 17, 98 Kagehire Semuno's Inventor: YAMAMOTC Kazuhiro 10-1, Tsuzi 2-chome, Shimizu-shi, Shizuoka-ken 424-0806, Japan
	Date 1 Signed Declaration	Today's Date
Yasukiro Kazama Witness	November	17. 98 November 17. 98 13 a Francisco Inventor:
Witness	Address:	Room 802 Esperar, 10-26, Eziri-Higashi 3-chome, Shimizu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japar
	Date 1 Signed Declaration	Today's Date
Witness		Inventor:
Witness	Address:	

PGM&G PT605

**RECORDED: 11/20/1998** 

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9704 FRAME: 0392**